M S

4-683.

	MINERAL SURVEY No. 2530
	LOT No.
	Arizona Land District.
	FIELD NOTES
u	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
	LIVE OAK COPPER MINING AND SMELTING COMPANY.
	KNOWN AS THE
Globe	Gila County, Arizona
Section	
Surve	eyed under instructions dated
	by Edwin T. Stewart  U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	Claim located Lee Location Notice, 19
	Survey commenced April 5, 1908.
<b>6</b> —822	Survey completed April 6, 1908.

Address of Claimant's atty., Geo. R. Hill,

Globe, Arizona.

Mineral Survey No. 2530.

Feet.

Copper King lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1. Identical with S. E. Cor. of the location and S. W. Cor. of Copper Queen lode, unsurveyed.

A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2530-C.K., whence

The Cor. of Sections 25 and 36, T. 1 N., R. 14 E. and 30 and 31 of T. 1 N., R. 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian bears S.85°-36'E. 8346.4 feet.

No other bearings available.

Thence N.80°-04'W.

292.3 To South End Center. Identical with monument of the loc.

579.6 To Cor. No. 2. Identical with S.W.Cor. of the location and S.E.Cor. of Live Oak No. 2 lode, unsurveyed.

A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, scribed 2-2530-C.K., whence

No bearings available.

Thence N.09°-49'E.

1474.8 To Cor. No. 3. Identical with N.W. Cor. of the location, the N.E.Cor. of the Live Oak No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, and the S.W. Cor. of the Live Oak lode, unsurveyed.

A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, scribed 3-2530-6.K., whence

No bearings available.

Thence S.80°-04'E.

276.6 To North End Center. Identical with monument of the loc.

576.6 To Cor. No. 4. Identical with N.E.Cor. of the location, S.E.Cor. of Live Oak lode, unsurveyed, S.W.Cor. of Sulphide lode, unsurveyed, and N.W.Cor. Copper Queen lode, unsurveyed.

A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, scribed

4-2530-C.K., whence
No bearings available.

Thence S. 09°-42' W.

1474.8 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Mean Magnetic variation at all corners 13°-40' E.

### 0000000000 0 0000000000

#### Lode Line

As near as can be determined from present development, the vein of this claim extends S.09°-24'W. 1078.7 ft. and N.09°-24'E. 396.1 ft. from the face of the discovery cut.

Area.

Total and net area Copper King lode 19.572 acres.

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

On the north, the Live Oak lode, unsurveyed, Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting Company, claimant; on the east, the Cotton Tail No. 3 lode, unsurveyed, J. L. Alexander, Koch & Berndt, F. H. Golden and William Mill Williams, claimants, and the Copper Queen lode, unsurveyed, Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting Company, claimant; on the south, unknown claim; on the west, Live Oak No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, J. B. Newman and G. F. Wilson, claimants.

00000000000 0 0000000000

Discovery and Improvements.

No. 1, Discovery Cut, 4 X 10 X 12 ft., the face of which is on the lode line N.09°-24'E. 1078.7 ft. from the South End Center. Value \$30.00

Other than the discovery cut above described, there are two tunnels on the claim, but which at the present time do not make up the required \$500.00 improvements.

Prior to the expiration of the period of publication I will report and give a detailed description of these improvements.

00000000000 0 00000000000

This claim is located on unsurveyed land in what will be Section 26, T. 1 N., R. 14 E., Gila and Salt River

Base and Meridian, when surveyed, in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, Arizona.

### Instrument.

This survey was made with a  $6\frac{1}{4}$  inch Berger Engineer's transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar and Polaris observations. The distances were measured with a 600 ft. steel tape.

Edwin T. Stewart

U. S. D. M. S.

Globe, Arizona, April 17, 1908.

U. 8. 1906

-----

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No. 1, the discovery cut, reported and described in my returns on this survey under date of April 17, 1908. Value \$30.00.

No. 2, Cut and Tunnel, 4 X 6 X 53 ft., the S. E. end of which bears S.13°-47'E. 539.1 ft. from the N. End Center of claim, and extends thence N.61°-20'W. to face. Value \$360.00

No. 3, Tunnel, 4 X 6 X 20 ft., the S. W. end of which bears N.46°-08'E. 264.5 ft. from a point on the lode line N.09°-24'E. 143.1 ft. from the S. End Center, and which extends thence N.33°-20'E. to face. Value \$140.00.

Value of all improvements \$530.00.

Elevin T. Stewark

U. S. D. M. S.

Globe, Arizona, September 30, 1908.

## FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Arizona , dated
harch 25, 1908, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting Company
, known as the
COPPER KING ,
situate in GLOBE Mining District,
GILA County, ARIZONA, in Section
Approx. 26 , Township No. 1 N. , Range No. 14 E., G. & S. R. B. & Μ. Uπρ
and designated as Survey No. 2530 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and $I$ do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their from grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Edwin J. Sewan
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
4
Subscribed and sworn to by the saidEdwin T. Stewart
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me A Notary Public
this 30th
day of September , 1908
(VIVI) Januar VI
100 Juni 200 2/0 1000 7 100 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1
Com. Expires (19-1910)  Notary Public.
C_1044

# Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Tae,	Jeddy Mi	redlar	and 6. J.	May	Nuch
of lawfu <b>l</b> age,	being first duly	sworn accord	ling to law, depo	se and say	: That we are
acquainted w	ith the	. COPPER	KING		mining claim,
situate in	GLOBE		Mining district,	GILA	County,
Arizona Terri	itory, for which	THE LIVE	OAK COPARR MI	NING AND	SMELTING
COMPANY		**** FR2****		**************	
has made aj	oplication for sur	vey prior to o	application for pa	itent under	$the\ provisions$
of the act of C	ongress, approved	d May 10, 18	72; and that the	e labor done	and improve-
$ments\ made\ t$	hereon by the app	plicant and	itagrante	or_s exceed	Five Hundred
Dollars in vai	lue, and further	that we are	not personally in	terested in	$said\ mine.$
		C	Teololy	Vede	iai
			Teolohy .	May	bush
TERRITO	RY OF ARIZON	$\left. iggr) \left. $			
		Sworn to an	nd subscribed befo	ore me, this	5th
% <u>6-1-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6</u>		day of		, 1909	
27669b1m2 <b>-0</b> 7		*	6.5.	tewar	ng Publi
(MY COMHISS	ION EXPIRES DE	CEMBER 24,	1910)		

# Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM-

I, U.S. Surveyor General for	Distric	t of Arizona	,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred	Dollars'	worth of labor has l	been expended or
improvements made by claimant or	its	grantors, upon the	e mining claim of
Live Oak Copper	Mining	and Smelting Co	mpany
	_	_	
known as the			
situate in			
Gila C			
in Section26, Township No.			
that said improvements consist of			
\$530.00			
	******		
	******		
			TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET
	******	A 40.46	
and that n	o portion	of said labor or impro	ovements has been
included in the estimate of expenditur	es upon a	ny other claim. A co	py of the report of
Edwin T. Stewar	t	, U.S. Deputy Minera	al Surveyor, dated
	is hereto :	attached.	
	F	S. Ingalls	
U.	S. Surveyor (	General for Arizona	
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,		(9)	
Phoenix, Arizona,	1		
October 10	1908.		

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed byEdwin T. Stewart
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting Company
known as the COPPER KING
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Descy Bell Chainman.  X Lh. Weirk Chainman.
Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Parcy Bell
and L. N. Clark , do solemnly swear that we assisted Edwin
T. Stewart United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting
Company
known as the GOPPER_KING
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona
Dercy Beel, Chainman.
L. L. Chairman.
Axman.
$\cdots$ , Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 25 L
day of 190 J.
E. R. Sewens
Motory Public

9189b5m8-03

## FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, E. T. Stewart	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of in	structions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Arizona	, dated
March 25, 1908 , I have, in	strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instruction	ns thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly e	executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Live Oak Copper Mining and	Smelting Company
	, known as the
COPPER KING loc	le,
situate in Globe	Mining District,
Gila County,	Arizona, in Section
	4, G.& S.R.B.& M., unsuryeyod
and designated as Survey No. 2530	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show t	he boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground,	and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by n	ne from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said sur	vey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official a	regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the i	foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein,	and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by clai	mant or <u>its</u> grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character,	extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and	full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim	has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
3	
Ean	in J. Sun mit -
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Edy	vin T. Stewart
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	a Notary Public in and
for the County of Gila, Arizona	this 17th
day of April, 1908.	
	Weibrooth.
7/	end (g. 100
0 8–154	100 ary viewer
ma in a man	
(My Commission Expires 19-1910	<u></u>

#### AMENDED

#### NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

Lode Claim.

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Copper King Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by the Live Oak Copper Mining Smelting Company, a corporation, the undersigned, on the 10th day of October, 1907.

The length of this claim id 1477.7 feet and we claim 1079.7 feet in a S. 09°-25' W. direction and 398.0 feet in a N. 09°-25' E. direction from the center of the face of the discovery cut, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 276.4 feet in width of the surface grounds on the Westerly side of the lode line at the Northerly end of the claim; 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds on the Easterly side of the lode line at the Northerly end of the claim; 292.2 feet in width of the surface grounds on the Easterly side of the lode line at the Southerly end of claim and 287.3 feet in width of the surface grounds on the Westerly side of the lode line at the Southerly end of the claim. The general course of the lode, deposit and premises is from the South to the North.

This claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two miles in a Northwesterly direction from the Bloody Tanks, and is bounded on the North by the Live Oak claim and on the East by the Copper Queen claim.

The surface boundaries are marked upon the grounds as follows: Beginning at a monumnet of stone at a point in a S. 09°-25' W. 1079.7 feet from the center of the face of the discovery cut (at which this notice is posted,) being the center of the Southerly end line of said claim; thence S. 80°-04' E. 292.2 feet

to a 4 X 4 post in a monument of stone, being at the S. E. cormer of said claim; thence N. 09°-42' E. 1477.7 feet to a 4 X 4 post in a monument of stone, being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence N. 80°-048 W. 300.0 feet to a monument of stone at the center of the Northerly end of said claim; thence N. 80°-048 W. 276.4 feet to a 4 X 4 post in a monument of stone, being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence S.09°-49' W. 1477.7 feet to a 4 X 4 post in a monument of stone, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence S. 80°-04' E. 287.3 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of the Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Copper King Mining Claim, located by J. J. Marshall on the 1st day of January, 1892, and recorded in Book 4 of Records of Mines, at page 99, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of October, 1907. .

Witnesses:	Live	Oak	Copper	Mi	nin	g &	Smelting	Company
J. J. Deming	_		By_	F.	J.	Ka:	ldenberg	President.
L. D. Lawrence								

Filed and recorded at the request of F. J. Kaldenberg on the lay of October, A. D. 1907 at 10 minutes past 9 o'clock A. M.

E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, SS

,
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Notice of Mining
Location of the Copper King lode
as the same appears of record in my office in Book
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
nd of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this
arch, A. D. 190 8.
County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

## U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona
July 8, 1908.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of
Live Oak Copper Mining and Smelting Company
, known as the COPPER KING
, situate in Globe
Mining District, Gila County,
Arizona , in Section approx. 26 , Township No. 1 N.,
Range No. 14 E., Unsur, and designated as Survey
No. 2530 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.  And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or 1ts grantors, and that said improvements consist of at time of survey, 1 cut, value \$30.0
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.  I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls
United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

## Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	9	477	Phoenix, Ariz	ona
			July	8,, 1908.
I, U. S. Surveyo	or-General for	District o	f Arizona	)) ENVERTED TO THE TOTAL OF THE
do hereby certify tha	t the foregoing and	hereto attached	Field Notes and Return	of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	************************	*******************		
Li	ve Oak Coppe	r Mining an	d Smelting Comp	any
200000000000000000000000000000000000000			*****************	, known as the
	•	COPPER KIN	G	
situate in		Globe		Mining District,
***************************************	Gila	County,	Arizona	
in Section approx	• 26 , Townsl	nip No. 1 N.	, Range No.	14 E., Unsur.
, (	lesignated as Surve	y No. 253	0	/
executed by	Edwin T. S	tewart	,	U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	April 5, -	6,	, 190 <b>8</b> , under n	ny instructions dated
	March 25,	, 190_ <b>8</b> , have	been critically examine	ed and the necessary
corrections and expla	nations made, and t	the said Field Not	es and Return, and the	Survey they describe,
are hereby approved	. A true copy of th	ne copy of the loc	cation certificate filed l	by the applicant for
survey is included in	the field notes.	Cha	uldi	ralle
		U. S	S. Surveyor-General for	Arizona.

21811b3m2-06

harge Map